TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poly Hi Solidur, Inc.		08/02/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quadrant EPP AG
Street Address:	Hardstrasse 5, 5600 Lenzburg
City:	Lenzburg
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78391292	PROKNOB
Registration Number:	2938177	ARMOR-X
Registration Number:	2507641	CHAMPLINE
Registration Number:	2565447	LTD LINER
Registration Number:	2274378	MEDITECH
Registration Number:	1630043	QUICKSILVER
Registration Number:	2088048	PROTEUS
Registration Number:	2598424	SOLIDTRACK
Registration Number:	1160941	SXL
Registration Number:	2281617	SYSTEMTIVAR
Registration Number:	2457629	TIVAR CLEANSTAT
Registration Number:	2636928	TIVAR RAIL
Registration Number:	1613537	ULEX
Registration Number:	2578141	POLY HI SOLIDUR
Registration Number:	1077694	TIVAR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0693

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)955-5564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 663 7269

Email: carolyn.felter@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Paul F. Kilmer

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Holland & Knight, LLP, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104026.00001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul F. Kilmer

Address Line 1: 2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /carolyn felter/

Signature: /carolyn felter/

Date: 11/15/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=polyassignment#page1.tif source=polyassignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Poly Hi Solidur, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2710 American Way, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46809, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following pending and registered trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ARMOR-X CHAMPLINE LTD LINER	2,938,177 2,507,641 2,565,447	April 5, 2005 November 13, 2001 April 30, 2002
MEDITECH QUICKSILVER PROTEUS SOLIDTRACK	2,274,378 1,630,043 2,088,048 2,598,424	August 31, 1999 January 1, 1991 August 12, 1997 July 23, 2002
SXL SYSTEMTIVAR TIVAR CLEANSTAT	1,160,941 2,281,617 2,457,629	July 14, 1981 September 28, 1999 June 5, 2001
TIVAR RAIL ULEX POLY HI SOLIDUR TIVAR	2,636,928 1,613,537 2,578,141 1,077,694	October 15, 2002 September 18, 1990 June 11, 2002 November 22, 1977
<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
PROKNOB	78/391,292	March 26, 2004

WHEREAS, Quadrant EPP AG, a Swiss corporation, having its principal offices at Hardstrasse 5, 5600 Lenzburg, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring said pending and registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Poly Hi Solidur, Inc. hereby assigns to Quadrant EPP AG all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Milunukee

Signed at Wiscossia, this 2nd day of August, 2005.

POLY HI SOLIDUR, INC.

By:

Its: Assistant Sountary

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF
On this the day of 2005 before making mally some
On this the day of, 2005, before me personally came
the above named, to me personally known , or who
produced as identification, and who is authorized as
of Poly Hi Solidur, Inc., an Delaware corporation, as the
individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
therein.
Notary Public, State of at Large
My Commission expires:
Ty Commission expirest

3095506_v1

RECORDED: 11/15/2005